A report of the Hospital／Nursing Home／Maternity Home

(6) 	抬頭祈付「香港特別行政區政府」的劃線支票以繳付訂明費用。首次申請的訂明費用為港幣陸仟捌佰壹拾

伍圓 (HK$6,815)，非首次申請的訂明費用為港幣玖佰圓 (HK$900) 
A crossed cheque payable to “Government of HKSAR” for payment of the prescribed fee. The prescribed fee is 
Six Thousand Eight Hundred and Fifteen Hong Kong Dollars (HK$6,815) for the first application and Nine 
Hundred Hong Kong Dollars (HK$900) for applications other than the first application. 

(f) 	 如為同一院址的醫院及留產院申請註冊，必須就每種用途個別提交申請表，但只須繳付一份註冊費。 

Separate application forms must be submitted for registration of Hospital and Maternity Home located in the same